

**BID TABULATIONS**

Contract No:DH00286

WBS No:17BP.8.R.127

County:Moore

Replacement of Bridge #212 over Dry Creek on SR 1276 (Gurney West Rd)

Bid Opening Date: 11/13/2018 at 2:00 PM

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	SMITH-ROWE, LLC		TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING, INC		MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS INC		NORTH STATE ENVIRONMENTAL INC		DANE CONSTRUCTION INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$141,190.00	\$141,190.00
2	Grading	1.00	LS	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$207,800.10	\$207,800.10	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$1,100,000.00
3	Supp. Clearing and Grubbing	1.00	AC	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
4	Drainage Ditch Excavation	150.00	CY	\$4.60	\$690.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$16.00	\$2,400.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00
5	Foundation Conditioning Mat., Minor Str	20.00	TON	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$77.70	\$1,554.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$45.00	\$900.00
6	Foundation Conditioning Geotextile	70.00	SY	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$10.36	\$725.20	\$3.00	\$210.00	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$2.25	\$157.50
7	15" CS Pipe Culverts. 0.064" Thick	184.00	LF	\$38.00	\$6,992.00	\$52.47	\$9,654.48	\$50.00	\$9,200.00	\$75.00	\$13,800.00	\$35.00	\$6,440.00
8	15" CS Pipe Elbows, 0.064" Thick	4.00	EA	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$346.04	\$1,384.16	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$175.00	\$700.00
9	Pipe Removal	333.00	LF	\$9.00	\$2,997.00	\$22.22	\$7,399.26	\$20.00	\$6,660.00	\$35.00	\$11,655.00	\$12.00	\$3,996.00
10	Incidental Stone Base	25.00	TON	\$24.00	\$600.00	\$49.14	\$1,228.50	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00
11	Incidental Milling	100.00	SY	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$76.09	\$7,609.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
12	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course Type B25.0C	375.00	TON	\$75.00	\$28,125.00	\$133.44	\$50,040.00	\$75.00	\$28,125.00	\$99.00	\$37,125.00	\$75.00	\$28,125.00
13	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course Type I19.05C	695.00	TON	\$75.00	\$52,125.00	\$129.98	\$90,336.10	\$75.00	\$52,125.00	\$105.00	\$72,975.00	\$75.00	\$52,125.00
14	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course Type S9.5B	300.00	TON	\$80.00	\$24,000.00	\$121.35	\$36,405.00	\$80.00	\$24,000.00	\$118.00	\$35,400.00	\$80.00	\$24,000.00
15	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	55.00	TON	\$625.00	\$34,375.00	\$941.17	\$51,764.35	\$625.00	\$34,375.00	\$650.00	\$35,750.00	\$625.00	\$34,375.00
16	RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS	8.00	EA	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$425.00	\$3,400.00	\$425.00	\$3,400.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
17	Masonry Drainage Structures	2.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,987.76	\$5,975.52	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00
18	Steel Double Frame and Grate, STD 840.37	2.00	EA	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
19	Shoulder Berm Gutter	350.00	LF	\$40.00	\$14,000.00	\$34.50	\$12,075.00	\$58.01	\$20,303.50	\$35.00	\$12,250.00	\$35.00	\$12,250.00
20	Steel Beam Guardrail	775.00	LF	\$18.00	\$13,950.00	\$18.00	\$13,950.00	\$18.00	\$13,950.00	\$18.00	\$13,950.00	\$18.00	\$13,950.00
21	Additional Guardrail Posts	5.00	EA	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$11.00	\$55.00
22	Guardrail End Units, Type TL-3	4.00	EA	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00
23	Removal of Existing Guardrail	610.00	LF	\$1.00	\$610.00	\$1.00	\$610.00	\$1.00	\$610.00	\$1.00	\$610.00	\$1.00	\$610.00
24	RipRap Class I	40.00	TON	\$38.00	\$1,520.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
25	RipRap Class II	130.00	TON	\$39.00	\$5,070.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$60.00	\$7,800.00	\$75.00	\$9,750.00	\$45.00	\$5,850.00
26	RipRap Class B	160.00	TON	\$38.00	\$6,080.00	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$60.00	\$9,600.00	\$75.00	\$12,000.00	\$45.00	\$7,200.00
27	Geotextile for Drainage	350.00	SY	\$2.00	\$700.00	\$4.58	\$1,603.00	\$3.00	\$1,050.00	\$4.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.25	\$787.50
28	STATIONARY WORK ZONE SIGNS	352.00	SF	\$16.00	\$5,632.00	\$5.86	\$2,062.72	\$7.00	\$2,464.00	\$6.50	\$2,288.00	\$6.50	\$2,288.00
29	BARRICADE MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGNS	114.00	SF	\$9.50	\$1,083.00	\$5.86	\$668.04	\$7.00	\$798.00	\$7.00	\$798.00	\$7.00	\$798.00
30	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	80.00	LF	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$18.00	\$1,440.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00
31	THERMOPLASTIC (4", 90 MILS)	1,475.00	LF	\$1.20	\$1,770.00	\$2.65	\$3,908.75	\$2.65	\$3,908.75	\$2.65	\$3,908.75	\$2.65	\$3,908.75
32	THERMOPLASTIC (4", 120 MILS)	1,475.00	LF	\$1.40	\$2,065.00	\$2.75	\$4,056.25	\$2.75	\$4,056.25	\$2.75	\$4,056.25	\$2.70	\$3,982.50
33	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	9.00	EA	\$175.00	\$1,575.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00
34	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,540.00	LF	\$1.80	\$2,772.00	\$3.50	\$5,390.00	\$3.50	\$5,390.00	\$3.00	\$4,620.00	\$4.50	\$6,930.00
35	EROSION CONTROL STONE, CLASS A	65.00	TON	\$1.00	\$65.00	\$40.00	\$2,600.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	\$40.00	\$2,600.00
36	EROSION CONTROL STONE, CLASS B	470.00	TON	\$1.00	\$470.00	\$40.00	\$18,800.00	\$50.00	\$23,500.00	\$30.00	\$14,100.00	\$40.00	\$18,800.00
37	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	205.00	TON	\$1.00	\$205.00	\$32.00	\$6,560.00	\$50.00	\$10,250.00	\$30.00	\$6,150.00	\$35.00	\$7,175.00
38	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1.00	ACR	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
39	SEED FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	100.00	LB	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
40	FERTILIZER FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	1.00	TON	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
41	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200.00	LF	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$12.50	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
42	SAFETY FENCE	200.00	LF	\$1.60	\$320.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
43	SILT EXCAVATION	370.00	CY	\$1.50	\$555.00	\$10.00	\$3,700.00	\$15.65	\$5,790.50	\$5.00	\$1,850.00	\$10.00	\$3,700.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	SMITH-ROWE, LLC		TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING, INC		MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS INC		NORTH STATE ENVIRONMENTAL INC		DANE CONSTRUCTION INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
44	COIR FIBER MAT	100.00	SY	\$4.45	\$445.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
45	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	160.00	LF	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$6.75	\$1,080.00	\$6.75	\$1,080.00	\$6.00	\$960.00	\$3.00	\$480.00
46	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	3.00	EA	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,935.79	\$5,807.37	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$475.00	\$1,425.00
47	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	75.00	LB	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$8.00	\$600.00	\$8.00	\$600.00
48	COIR FIBER BAFFLE	95.00	LF	\$4.00	\$380.00	\$28.50	\$2,707.50	\$28.50	\$2,707.50	\$3.00	\$285.00	\$6.50	\$617.50
49	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1.50	ACR	\$1,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,850.00	\$5,775.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00
50	MOWING	1.00	ACR	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
51	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50.00	LB	\$2.40	\$120.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
52	FERTILIZER FOR REPAIR SEEDING	1.00	TON	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
53	SEED FOR SUPPLEMENTAL SEEDING	50.00	LB	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$4.50	\$225.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$100.00
54	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.25	TON	\$1.00	\$0.25	\$1,500.00	\$375.00	\$2,125.00	\$531.25	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$850.00	\$212.50
55	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	260.00	LF	\$84.65	\$22,009.00	\$160.00	\$41,600.00	\$155.00	\$40,300.00	\$60.00	\$15,600.00	\$10.00	\$2,600.00
56	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10.00	MHR	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
57	RESPONSE FOR EROSION CONTROL	13.00	EA	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$550.00	\$7,150.00	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$50.00	\$650.00
58	CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2.00	EA	\$435.00	\$870.00	\$978.14	\$1,956.28	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,640.00	\$3,280.00
59	CULVERT EXCAVATION, STA 15+92.50	1.00	LS	\$219,550.00	\$219,550.00	\$92,116.58	\$92,116.58	\$470,000.00	\$470,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$359,660.00	\$359,660.00
60	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, BOX CULVERT	464.00	TON	\$64.75	\$30,044.00	\$35.00	\$16,240.00	\$50.00	\$23,200.00	\$60.00	\$27,840.00	\$42.75	\$19,836.00
61	CLASS A CONCRETE (CULVERT)	695.90	CY	\$550.00	\$382,745.00	\$560.00	\$389,704.00	\$515.00	\$358,388.50	\$650.00	\$452,335.00	\$1,100.00	\$765,490.00
62	REINFORCING STEEL (CULVERT)	81,944.00	LB	\$1.32	\$108,166.08	\$1.20	\$98,332.80	\$1.15	\$94,235.60	\$1.25	\$102,430.00	\$1.75	\$143,402.00
				<b>\$1,285,369.33</b>		<b>\$1,322,223.96</b>		<b>\$1,679,613.85</b>		<b>\$1,693,711.00</b>		<b>\$2,823,896.25</b>	

Bidder No. 1: SMITH-ROWE, LLC

Bidder No. 2: TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING, INC

Bidder No. 3: MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS INC

Bidder No. 4: NORTH STATE ENVIRONMENTAL INC

Bidder No. 5: DANE CONSTRUCTION INC